SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 20092/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/02/2015 in FAO No. 233/2001 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

HARKIRAN KAUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHARANJIT SINGH Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR

Ms. Shanu Chauhan, Adv. Ms. Shikha Roy, Adv. Mr. S. Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

(S. K. RAKHEJA) COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sushil Kumar Rakheja Date: 2015.07.27 17:04:24 IST

Reason: